

Control Number: 50944



Item Number: 435

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-20-4709.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 50944 2020 SEP 15 AM .9: 42

APPLICATION OF MONARCH	§	BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE
	§	
UTILITIES I L.P. FOR AUTHORITY TO	§	OF
	§	
CHANGE RATES	§	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.'S NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION IN PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Monarch Utilities I L.P., ("Monarch"), pursuant to SOAH Order No. 1,¹ files this notice of participation in the prehearing conference on September 18, 2020, in the above-captioned docket. Monarch's representative attorneys, Lambeth Townsend, William A. Faulk, III, and Reid Barnes hereby provide notice that Monarch will participate in the prehearing conference via videoconference.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William A. Faulk, III

LAMBETH TOWNSEND State Bar No. 20167500 ltownsend@lglawfirm.com

WILLIAM A. FAULK, III State Bar No. 2475674 <u>cfaulk@lglawfirm.com</u>

REID BARNES State Bar No. 24101487 rbarnes@lglawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.

435

¹ SOAH Order No. 1 Filing Description; Notice of Mandatory Prehearing Conference and Intervention Deadline; and Discussing Procedural Matters at 3 (Sept. 4, 2020).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on September 15, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ William A. Faulk, III	
WILLIAM A. FAULK, III	

2

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-20-4709.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 50944

APPLICATION OF MONARCH

\$ BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE

\$ UTILITIES I L.P. FOR AUTHORITY TO \$ OF

CHANGE RATES § ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.'S NOTICE OF PARTICIPATION IN PREHEARING CONFERENCE

Monarch Utilities I L.P., ("Monarch"), pursuant to SOAH Order No. 1,¹ files this notice of participation in the prehearing conference on September 18, 2020, in the above-captioned docket. Monarch's representative attorneys, Lambeth Townsend, William A. Faulk, III, and Reid Barnes hereby provide notice that Monarch will participate in the prehearing conference via videoconference.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William A. Faulk, III

.

LAMBETH TOWNSEND State Bar No. 20167500 ltownsend@lglawfirm.com

WILLIAM A. FAULK, III State Bar No. 2475674 cfaulk@lglawfirm.com

REID BARNES State Bar No. 24101487 rbarnes@lglawfirm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MONARCH UTILITIES I L.P.

¹ SOAH Order No. 1 Filing Description; Notice of Mandatory Prehearing Conference and Intervention Deadline; and Discussing Procedural Matters at 3 (Sept. 4, 2020).

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on September 15, 2020, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

/s/ William A. Faulk, III	
WILLIAM A. FAULK, III	

2